
Submitted by: Chainnan of the Assembly
at the Request of the Mayor

a,&RK'S OFFICE
APPROVED

Date: ~~d

Prepared by Cultural
Services

& Recreational

For Reading: May 13,2003

ANCHORAGE, ALASKA
AR No. 2003- 122

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
3Z
33

A RESOLUTION OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE APPROPRIATING
FOUR HUNDRED SIXTY-TWO THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED DOLLARS ($462,100)
OF REVENUES FROM WITmN mE AREA WIDE GENERAL CAPITAL
IMPROVEMENT FUND (401), ONE HUNDRED FORTY-FOUR THOUSAND
DOLLARS ($144,000) OF REVENUES FROM WImIN THE ANCHORAGE PARKS
AND RECREATION CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND (461), AND FIFTEEN
THOUSAND DOLLARS ($15,000) FROM WITHIN THE CHUGIAK-EAGLE RIVER
PARKS AND RECREATION SERVICE AREA CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND (462)
FOR FACILITY AND EQUIPMENT IMPROVEMENTS AT THE ALASKA CENTER
FOR THE PERFORMING ARTS, ANCHORAGE GOLF COURSE, BEN BOEKE AND
DEMPSEY ANDERSON ICE ARENAS, WILLIAM A. EGAN CIVIC AND
CONVENTION CENTER, GEORGE M. SULLIV AN ARENA, AND THE HARRY J.
MCDONALD MEMORIAL CENTER.

THE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY RESOL YES:

Section 1. That Four Hundred Sixty-Two Thousand One Hundred Dollars ($462,100) is
appropriated from within the Area Wide General Capital Improvement Funds (401) for 2003
improvements to the Alaska Center for the Performing Arts, Anchorage Golf Course, William A.
Egan Civic and Convention Center, and the George M. Sullivan Arena.

Section 2. That One Hundred Forty-Four Thousand Dollars ($144,000) is appropriated
from within the Anchorage Parks & Recreation Capital Improvement Fund (461) for 2003
improvements to the Ben Boeke and Dempsey Anderson Ice Arenas.

Section 3. That Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000) is appropriated from within the
Chugiak-Eagle River Parks & Recreation Service Area Capital Improvement Fund (462) for
2003 improvements to the Harry J. McDonald Memorial Center.

That this resolution shall take effect immediately upon passage and approvalSection 4.
by the Assembly.

432 -2003AM



AR. No. 2003-122Page 2 -

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12

:r
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41

PASSED AND APPROVED by the Assembly this ..20~ day of ~..A1 2003. - - --1- -

~

A TrEST:

~

Departmental Appropriation:
Cultural and Recreational Services $621,100



AR 2003--1'!:l:-
A 1T ACHMENT

Sullivan Arena (FY2003)
Sound Board - Replacement $ 10,000
Carpet replacement - Administrative Offices $ 6,000
Sports Light Fixture - Replace 30 Units $ 12,000
A TI McMillen Pickup Broom 72" Sweeping Width $ 6,500
A TI McMillen Pow-R-Swee An e Broom $ 5,600
Total Amount $ 40,100

El!an Civic & Convention Center (FY2003)
Overhead Door - Repair $ 11,000
Walk-in CoolerlFreezer - Upgrade $ 40,000
HV AC Control System - Upgrade $ 120,000
Fire System Panel & Alarnls - Upgrade to Code $ 65,000
Kitchen Equipment - Purchase and Upgrades $ 22,000
Security System - Camera Additions $ 15,000
Ice Making Machines - Replacement 3 $ 25,000
Com uters - Hardware & Software U es/Maintenance $ 25,000

Total Amount $ 323,000

$ 20,000
$ 10,000
$ 1,500
$ 102,500
$ 5,000
$ 5,000

Ben Boeke/Demosev Anderson Ice Arenas (FY2003)
Dasher Boards
Storage Containers for Homosote Flooring
Zamboni Heating Coil
Dehumidifiers - Rink # 1
Phone System - Purchase and Installation
Floor Scrubber

$ 25,000
$ 15,000
$ 20,000
$ 15,000

Anchora2e Golf Course (FY2003)
Sand Bunker Improvement Renovation
Cart Path Pullouts and Repairs

Curbing
Green #8 Cart Path Relocation

$ 75,000Total Amount

Harry J. McDonald Center (FY2003)
Ceiling Joists Painting
Locker Rooms #1 & #2 Wall C~~ings

$ 5,000
$ 10,000
$ 15,000Total Amount

Alaska Center for the Performin2 Arts (FY2003)
Front End Equipment - ReplacementlUpgrades $ 4,000
WasherlDryers - Replacement $ 10,000

acement $ 10,000
$ 24,000



MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE

ASSEMBL Y MEMORANDUM

432 -2003AM No.

Meeting Date: May 13.2003

From: Mayor
2
3
4
5
6
1
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
11
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
21
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
31
38
39
40

APPROPRIATION OF FUNDING FROM MAJOR MUNICIPAL
FACILITIES CAPITAL RESERVE ACCOUNTS FOR 2003 PROJECTS
($621,100)

Subject:

Management agreements for each of the major municipal facilities (George M. Sullivan Arena,
William A. Egan Civic and Convention Center, Harry J. McDonald Memorial Center, Anchorage
Golf Course, Alaska Center for the Performing Arts, and Ben Boeke/Dempsey Anderson Ice
Arenas) provide for a percentage of operating revenues to be deposited in reserve accounts
established within funds 401, 461, and 462 to (1) replace equipment which is lost, destroyed, or
otherwise rendered unusable during the course of operations; (2) pay the costs for planned future
renovations or improvements; or (3) repair damages or losses caused by catastrophic
occurrences.

The facility managers, working with Maintenance & Operations and Cultural & Recreational
Services staff, have prepared the attached list of recommended projects for 2003.

Once the funds are appropriated, the facility managers will work with Maintenance & Operations
and Cultural & Recreational Services to develop specifications for each proposed project.
Competitive proposals and bids will be solicited through the Municipal Purchasing Department.

The Revenue and Expense detail follows

REVENUES:
FacilitY Account Number Descriution Amount
Ak. Ctr. Perf. Arts 401-1622-9672 Prior Year Expense Recovery $ 24,000
Egan Center 401-1623-9672 Prior Year Expense Recovery $322,952

401-1623-9499 Reimbursed Cost $ 48
Sullivan Arena 401-1628-9534 Contracted Services $ 40,100
Boeke/Anderson 461-1625-9738 Reserve Account Deposits $144,000
Ice Arenas
McDonald Center
Anch. Golf Course

$ 15,000
$ 65,000
$ 10.000
$621,100

Prior Year Expense Recovery
Contributions from other funds
Cash Pools Short Term Interest

462-1682-9672
401-1615-9601
401-1615-9761

AR 2003- 122



1
1
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

EXPENDITURES:
Facilit~ Account Number DescriRtion Amount
Ak. Ctr. Perf. Arts 401-1622-5602 Bldg. Improvements < $50,000 $ 24,000
Egan Center 401-1623-5202 Bldg. Improvements> $49,999 $323,000
Sullivan Arena 401-1628-5602 Bldg. Improvements < $50,000 $ 40,100
Boeke/Anderson 461-1625-5202 Bldg. Improvements> $49,999 $144,000
Arenas
McDonald Center 462-1682-5602 Bldg. Improvements < $50,000
Anch. Golf Course 401-1615-5202 Bldg. Improvements> $49,999

$ 15,000
$ 75.000
$621,100

THE ADMISTRA nON RECOMMENDS APPROPRIA nON OF FUNDS PER
AR 2003-122 FROM THE RESPECTIVE CAPITAL RESERVE ACCOUNTS TO
COMPLETE THE PROPOSED 2003 FACILITY PROJECTS AT EACH MAJOR
MUNICIPALITY FACILITY.

Prepared by: John H. Rodda, Director, Cultural and Recreational Services
Fund Certification: Kate Giard, Chief Fiscal Officer
401-1622-9672-162200 BP1998 $ 24,000 Ak. Center for the Performing Arts
401-1623-9672-162300 BP1998 $322,952 Egan Center
401-1623-9499-162300 BP 1998 $ 48 Egan Center
401-1628-9534-162800 BP1998 $ 40,100 Sullivan Arena
461-1625-9738-162500 BP 1998 $144,000 Boeke/Anderson Arenas
462-1682-9672-168200 BP1998 $ 15,000 McDonald Center
401-1615-9601-161500 BP1998 $ 65,000 Anchorage Golf Course
401-1615-9761-161500 BP1998 $ 10,000 Anchorage Golf Course
Concur: Harry J. Kieling, Jr., Municipal Manager
Respectfully submitted: George P. Wuerch, Mayor



Content Information

000715

0

u

Workflow Histo ry-~ IFundsAppropWorkfiow 1

~~~~~~~=~5/03

EheCkinF~~~:JCleodhm 'E]UbliC !~007151[]iI~ ~ 8.22 AM i [~-_."- ~_C - ~-~~-~-_c ~~ c ---' -'
! CRS_SubWorkfiow !~~!~~=/26/03Eprovef~~amm~eckhamma:E]UbliC !~00715[]--~Ie '

3 21 PM. :'e ',~ . . ~~ -[IF undsAppropWorkflow:~~~---/27/03EJ~j~tFbian"CdC-i~bi~ncdC '~~bli-;;-!~'O0715[J"~~~
:12:10 PM ,

CRS_SubWorkfiow 1~~~~~~/27/03 iEJrOVeiE:~~==,khamma; Public !~00715[]'228PM:~-_.J ~_._~~~- J ---~~ ' ,~~! ~~-- ---~~,i FundsAppropWorkfiow !13i27/03:rReJ-ect~Fbian"Cdc-,eblancdC :E]UbliC :~007151[J1! iI3~3~_PMI',!.I -- --, !!!E~=~~~~:~=RS_SUbWOrkflOW :~~~~~:J/28/03E1rove beckhammaE]UbliC IEJO07151[]I'
I ~2'04PM Ii'
i ...~._-~~ ~. -- --- ._-~.-.J

-- ~

FUndsApprOPWo~o:_..' -,,'-FundsAppropWorkfiow 1~~~;J03EheckinF~~h~Jcleodhm 'EJUbliC 1~0715[Jj
i 10:39 AM : i I~ ~---O ~ -~~ ~- ~.J -~-~. .~~_iCRS_SubWorkfiow ~

OMB_SubWorkfiow ! /3/03 4:45Epprove! leblancdc !E]UbliC irOO715'PM ! I- .: ~ -~-' ~I - ~~FundsAppropWorkfiow ,14/4/03 1:24IrReject- :rPUb~l.roOO715lro-! ~~__"JIPMI . !I II IIaiardkh

Type: AR_FundsApprop - Funds Approp Resolution

A Resolution of the Municipality of Anchorage Appropriating Four Hundred
Titl . Sixty-Two Thousand One Hundred Dollars of Revenues From Within The

e. Area Wide General Capital Improvement Fund. One Hundred Fourty-Four

Thousand Dollars of Revenues
Author: mcleodhm

Initiating CRS
Dept:
Date 3/25/03 8: 14 AM

Prepared:



:)ublic 000715
[1~MB-=-~~b~O~:~~ ;~~~~~.Ere~ii ~ ~ :

INTRODUCnON

Q~

~t'\

1J~"",,\
n£~ .."\ 't\o


